

October 23, 2012

## Aviat Networks to Present at the Needham Next-Gen Networks Conference

SANTA CLARA, Calif., Oct. 23, 2012 /PRNewswire/ -- Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW), a leading expert in microwave networking solutions, today announced that Michael Pangia, president and CEO, and Ned Hayes, senior vice president and CFO, will be presenting at the 2012 Needham & Company Next-Gen Networks Conference in New York City.

A live audio-only webcast of the presentation will be available at 3:00 p.m. Eastern Time on November 7, 2012, and will be archived for 90 days. The webcast can be accessed from the Investor Relations page of Aviat Networks' Web site at <a href="http://investors.aviatnetworks.com/events.cfm">http://investors.aviatnetworks.com/events.cfm</a>.

## **About Aviat Networks**

Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW) is a leading global provider of microwave networking solutions transforming communications networks to handle the exploding growth of IP-centric, multi-Gigabit data services. With more than 750,000 systems installed around the world, Aviat Networks provides LTE-proven microwave networking solutions to mobile operators, including some of the largest and most advanced 4G/LTE networks in the world. Public safety, utility, government and defense organizations also trust Aviat Networks' solutions for their mission-critical applications where reliability is paramount. In conjunction with its networking solutions, Aviat Networks provides a comprehensive suite of localized professional and support services enabling customers to effectively and seamlessly migrate to next generation Carrier Ethernet/IP networks. For more than 50 years, customers have relied on Aviat Networks' high performance and scalable solutions to help them maximize their investments and solve their most challenging network problems. Headquartered in Santa Clara, California, Aviat Networks operates in 46 countries around the world. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.aviatnetworks.com">www.aviatnetworks.com</a> or connect with Aviat Networks on <a href="https://www.aviatnetworks.com">Twitter, Facebook</a> and <a href="https://www.aviatnetworks.com">LinkedIn</a>.

SOURCE Aviat Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media